
UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
R E GI ON  I V

612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

    January 26, 2010 
 
 
James R. Douet 
Vice President Operations 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
Grand Gulf Nuclear Station 
P.O. Box 756 
Port Gibson, MS  39150  
 
SUBJECT: GRAND GULF NUCLEAR STATION – NRC EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 

ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT 05000416/2009501 
 
Dear Mr. Douet: 
 
On December 31, 2009, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff completed its annual 
inspection of the Emergency Preparedness Program at the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station.  This 
inspection began on January 1, 2009.  Issuance of this letter closes NRC Inspection 
Report 05000416/200901.  Observations and findings in these areas were provided in the 
quarterly integrated reports for your site. 
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter will be 
available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the 
Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC's document system (ADAMS).  ADAMS 
is accessible from the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (the Public 
Electronic Reading Room). 
 
      Sincerely,  
 
 
 /RA/ 
 
      Michael P. Shannon, Chief 
      Plant Support Branch 1 
      Division of Reactor Safety 
 
Dockets:  50-416 
Licenses:  NPF-29 
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cc: 
Senior Vice President 
Entergy Nuclear Operations 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Senior Vice President and COO 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Vice President, Oversight 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Chief, Energy and Transportation Branch 
Environmental Compliance and 
   Enforcement Division 
Mississippi Department of  
  Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 2249 
Jackson, MS  39225-2249 
 
President 
Claiborne County 
Board of Supervisors 
510 Market Street 
Port Gibson, MS 39150 
 
Senior Manager 
Nuclear Safety & Licensing 
Entergy Nuclear Operations 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Manager, Licensing 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
Grand Gulf Nuclear Station 
P.O. Box 756 
Port Gibson, MS  39150 
 
Attorney General 
Department of Justice 
State of Louisiana 
P.O. Box 94005 
Baton Rouge, LA  70804-9005  
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Office of the Governor 
State of Mississippi 
P.O. Box 139 
Jackson, MS  39205 
 
Attorney General 
Assistant Attorney General 
State of Mississippi 
P.O. Box 220 
Jackson, MS  39205 
 
State Health Officer 
State Health Board 
P.O. Box 1700 
Jackson, MS  39215  
 
Associate General Counsel 
Entergy Nuclear Operations 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Louisiana Dept. of Environmental Quality 
Radiological Emergency Planning and 
   Response Division 
P.O. Box 4312 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-4312 
 
Chief, Technological Hazards  
   Branch 
FEMA Region VI 
800 North Loop 288 
Federal Regional Center 
Denton, TX  76209 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Rich.Smith@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Andy.Barrett@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/C (Vincent.Gaddy@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/C (Bob.Hagar@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
ROPreports 
DRS STA (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov) 
OEDO RIV Coordinator (Leigh.Trocine@nrc.gov) 
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MPShannon    

/RA/    
1/26/2010    
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